P28175.P02 A/D	581-	40	ŧ	JC14 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 JUL 2005			
FORM PTO-1595	10-	06-200	5	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the Honorable Director of P				I original documents or copylinded. 54158			
Name of Conveying party(ies):	103	3095002		iving party(ies)			
TOGOU, Narihiko SATOU, Masaya				STICS CO., LTD.			
		Internal Address	s :				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes _X_No						
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Street Address: 4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,					
		Osaka 530-0047 Japan					
Execution Date: June 27 and May 25, 2005		City:		State: ZIP:			
		Additional na	mes(s) an	d address(es) attached?Yes _X_No			
	Additional nun	nbers attached: _	_Yes <u>_X</u>	<u>.</u> No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1					
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. Total Fee (37	7CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>			
Internal Address: P28175		X Enclosed					
		Authorized	to be char	ged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit acco	ount numb	er:			
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEI	N, P.L.C.			19-0089			
	20191	(Atta	ich duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Reston State: VA ZIP:		OT USE THIS SI	PACE				
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Reg. 1	joing information in J. Paperner	s true and correct	and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7/7/05 Date ts and document: 3			
?/2005 ATRAN1 00000122 10541589 :8021 40.00 OP	Mail documents I Director of the Ur U.S. Pater Customer Randolph 401 Dulan	to be recorded with the states Pater and Trademark Service Window Building	th required	I cover sheet information to: demark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services			

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

Narihiko TOGOU, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3-171, Iwanechuo, Kousei-cho, Kouka-gun, Shiga 520-3254 Japan

Masaya SATOU, a citizen of Japan, residing at 988-14, Mikumo, Kousei-cho, Kouka-gun, Shiga 520-3221 Japan

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by

SEKISUI PLASTICS CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan located at

4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0047 Japan

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to his invention entitled:

EXPANDABLE SIYRENE-MODIFTED CLEFTIN-BASED RESIN BEADS, PRE-EXPANDED BEADS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING EXPANDED MOLDED ARTICLE

invented by him and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale has not been made:

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0059 And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated:	June 27, 2005	Navihiko Yogon			
		Narihiko TOGOU	,	Inventor	(1)
Dated:	May 25, 2005	m. Sales.			
		Masaya SATOU	,	Inventor	(2)
Dated:					
			,	Inventor	(3)
	•				
Dated: _					·
		•	,	Inventor	(4)

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017041 FRAME: 0060